



Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Change Effective July 1, 2024 (Medicaid)

Effective July 1, 2024, requirements for Prior Authorization (PA) with Molina Healthcare of Washington will change for the below codes. This change affects our **Apple Health and IMC line of business and does not apply to Marketplace members.**

E0316	E1229	E2512	E2599	L0462	L0636	L1200	L2350	L2525	L2627	L2628
L3900	L3901	L3904	L5050	L5060	L5100	L5105	L5150	L5160	L5200	L5210
L5220	L5230	L5250	L5270	L5280	L5301	L5312	L5321	L5331	L5341	L5500
L5505	L5510	L5520	L5530	L5535	L5540	L5560	L5570	L5580	L5585	L5590
L5595	L5600	L5610	L5611	L5613	L5614	L5616	L5639	L5643	L5649	L5651
L5681	L5683	L5700	L5701	L5702	L5703	L5705	L5706	L5707	L5718	L5722
L5724	L5726	L5728	L5780	L5781	L5782	L5795	L5814	L5816	L5822	L5824
L5826	L5828	L5830	L5840	L5848	L5930	L5961	L5964	L5966	L5968	L5979
L5980	L5981	L5988	L5990	L6000	L6010	L6020	L6050	L6055	L6100	L6110
L6120	L6130	L6200	L6205	L6250	L6300	L6310	L6320	L6360	L6370	L6400
L6450	L6500	L6550	L6570	L6580	L6582	L6584	L6586	L6588	L6590	L6621
L6624	L6638	L6646	L6648	L6693	L6696	L6697	L6707	L6708	L6709	L6712
L6713	L6721	L6722	L6881	L6882	L6900	L6905	L6910	L6920	L6925	L6930
L6935	L6940	L6945	L6950	L6955	L6960	L6965	L6970	L6975	L7007	L7008
L7009	L7040	L7045	L7170	L7180	L7181	L7185	L7186	L7190	L7191	E2298

33858 | **PA Required for Adults 21 and older—Please submit PA to Evolent**

Molina will require a PA for both participating and non-participating providers for claims submitted for services rendered in all settings.

Clinical notes are required for review and approval of your authorization request. Submitting clinical notes along with the PA is recommended to receive a timely and accurate decision. If a PA is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization request to Molina at (800) 767-7188.

PA forms can be found on our provider website at:

- Medicaid: MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/Medicaid/forms/fuf.aspx

Our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4082, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Thank you for your continued service to your Molina members.